

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

TWENTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

A. D. 1848.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

Augusta: WILLIAM T. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE.

1848.

(4) (A. 1997) A. C. S. (A. 1997) F. D. (1997) ² (4.19) A. (1997) A. (1997) A. (1997) A. (1997) Miller B. (1997) A. (1997

PUBLIC LAWS

ana ang Managan Managana

STATE OF MAINE.

OF THE

Chapter 35.

1848.

An act to increase the salaries of the judge and register of probate for the county of Piscataquis.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

SECT. 1. The salary of the judge of probate in and for the salary of judge, county of Piscataquis is hereby established at the sum of one hundred and thirty-five dollars per annum; and the salary of —register, \$105. the register of probate in and for the said county of Piscataquis is hereby established at the sum of one hundred and sixty-five dollars per annum, instead of the salaries now provided by law for the said judge and register.

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after the first day of July next.

[Approved June 3, 1848.]

Chapter 36.

An act for the preservation of bridges.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

SECT. 1. If any person shall ride or drive any horse or Penalty forriding over any bridge. horses, over or upon any bridge or bridges, now erected or erected by the state.